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RE: soldiersclaim ((Treasonous Acts )

B English (MIN) <B.English@ministers.govt.nz> @

Tue /0572017 10:08 am.

To'soldiersclaim@hotmail.com' <soldiersclaim@hotmail.com>;

Dear Ms Peterson
I am writing on behalf of the Prime Minister, Rt Hon Bill English, to acknowledge your email concerning William Magnus Peterson.

As the issue you have raised falls within the portfolio responsibilities of the Minister of Justice, Hon Amy Adams, your email has been for
warded to the Minister's office for information.

Thank you for writing to the Prime Minister.

Yours sincerely
A lreton
Correspondence Manager

From: Tanya Peterson [mailto:soldiersclaim@hotmail.com]
Sent: Friday, 28 April 2017 1:30 p.m.

To: B English (MIN)

Subject: soldiersclaim ( Treasonous Acts )

Wayne Duggan
Researcher
Peterson & McNéight
soldiersclaim@hotm.com

28th day April 2017

soldiersclaim

Hon Prime Minister ( Bill English )
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Why on behalf of the Prime Minister of New Zealand address the response to Tanya Peterson when the correspondence came from Wayne Duggan the researcher, also without an official Government letterhead.
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We have been in touch with you over several years, with regard to the
returned serviceman, William Magnus Peterson (13/840)

| would like you to address this immediately, so the family can have
closure. Mr Noel Peterson can then see justice for what took place toward
his parents.

The audio tape mentioned frequently in the letter addressed to the
Solicitor General would explain the Select Committee's opinion regarding
the Peterson Petition. This audio is filed with the Select Committee.

| personally find this very disturbing. However, the Ministry of Justice can
write their own comments of events which took place. | also find it
disturbing that this Government has chosen to not address the
Treasonous acts against our Returned Servicemen.

Why are Maori Military Veterans recognized under the Ministry of Justice
when the Peterson's do not receive recognition as Native under the same
Ministry?

Did we not all fight as British subjects?

The Defence Department's legal team have assisted the Ministry of Justice
into the Maori Veterans enquiry.

William Magnus Peterson served our country three times overseas. The
evidence shows this family has been segregated. It tells me that we have a
racist problem. There appears to be a double standard.

This is a bloody disgrace, as there was also an enquiry into your region. |
have attached correspondence with the Petition into Parliament, along
with the verbal overview. This was not published along with the Laws to
the Primary Production Select Committee. There is an audio tape
available.

Attached is the reply from the Ministry of Justice, as well as a letter
addressed to the Solicitor General.

Hon Minister; Please realise that if these events are not addressed
immediately, all parties involved will be trialed under the Treasonous Acts,
from when the time of events took place. (The Criminal Act of 1961,
Section 73.)
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Helen Clack abolished the death penalty in 1989. Does this mean that the
Criminal Act of 1961 is null and void?

Tanya's claim dates back 102 years. Also the Land Act of 1924 for financial
gain does not apply to a soldier under the Discharged Soldiers Settlement
Act of 1915.

| find it amazing. The question here is; Why is there so much interest from
the Government back then on this particular family? The barriers for the
Peterson's claim which we currently represent today, disappointingly
appears that history is repeating itself.

We all know the reason why.

For recognition of William Magnus Peterson, it would be respectful to
have part of the Waimiha Estate returned to the Peterson family. Part of
the estate is currently for sale. The rightful heir to this estate is Mr Noel
Peterson. He will be 99 on Christmas Day.

Looking forward to your response.

Extensive historical documented research validates my conclusions
concerning the Peterson claim.

Hoping it's patriotic.

Yours sincerely

Wayne Duggan ( Peterson & McNeight Researcher )
LEST WE FORGET
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Wayne Duggan

Peterson & McNeight

Researcher

9/5/2017

Dear Prime Minister ( Bill English )

Replying to your letter that | received today 9/5/2017 with regard to my e-mail
along with the attachments addressed to you personally, you should be aware how serious this is.
We have dealt with Amy Adams and all Ministers of Parliament, even the Ministry of Justice for a
number of years, and they have not addressed any of our issues and requests that’s been raised over
the years.

They have written their own personal events in what took place in regards to one of the Kings
Soldiers, William Magnus Peterson. I've presented attachments of prove. Evidence of Treason has
been submitted to the Ministry of Justice, the Ministers of Justice the Solicitor General and you
Prime Minister. The Ministry of Justice used a law that does not exist, for example, back in 2011
under Section 12 (4) (d) (i) of the Legal Aid Act. When asking certain Government Members, under
the OIA to provide proof of evidence on their findings, we are still waiting along with the other
requests. Six years and waiting. Patience is a virtue, now is the time to expose the evidence.

This shows they are all perverting the course of Justice including yourself. Ministers have refused to
release the information of proof, so why would you Prime Minister pass the buck to the Minister
who’s in denial from the beginning by not addressing the original requests.

Prime Minister we have already dealt with all your Ministers, including Amy Adams and the
Members from the Primary Production Select Committee they are aware of the treasonous acts that
took place towards our return servicemen. Audio tape proves. They chose not to address these acts,
including yourself along with your Ministers (past and present.)

When Treason has been raised in Parliament this must be addressed immediately and not to be
pasted on. Government spends tens of millions of dollars on our ANZAC then chose to cover up the
truth on our Returned Heroes.

All Ministers should be ashamed of themselves. This is a bloody disgrace.

Answer me this; Why would Government remove the Laws for Treason if they haven’t taken place.
Only Government and the Military can be hang for Treason. Doesn’t this put a lump in your throat
including the secretary, who | believe that’s been suppressing information from you, Prime Minister.
When dealing with Ministers they sign it personally as you have done in the past, not some
secretary.

This could explain why you are not addressing this personally. The Crown land that you are selling to
foreign interests today, including Petersons block of yester year along with the thousands of others
of Soldiers Holdings hidden into State Forest and Crown Holdings, this does not belong to the
Government for their financial gain. (This is Treason.)

Remember Government chose not to address this from the beginning even back from 1914 to date.



This responsibility appears to have fallen on to our shoulders, as Government refuses to address
their responsibility as to bring justice to our returned servicemen and their families, on behalf of
King George the V and his Heirs and successors, which states in the Deed. The Crown work for us.

We have finished the Government investigation, which took us back to 1914 to the present date into
the misuse of Discharged Soldiers Accounts where Government chose to cover that up to.

I find it disturbing how Government recognises taniwha and not the facts.
Yours sincerely

Wayne Duggan



Wayne Duggan
Peterson & McNeight
Researcher
soldiersclaim
14™ May 2017

Dear Prime Minister,

With reference to your last e-mail dated 11/5/2017, you have again directed
this serious issue to the Minister of Justice, ( Amy Adams ) who chose not to address this back in
2014 even with the documents of treason were provided. This is why it went through to the
Ombudsmen.

Prime Minister you should be formular with the procedure of tabling a Petition. Tanya Petersons
was tabled within 4 days. This tells you that Tanya has exhausted all avenues.

You will see that this has been a stalling tackic for many years by Government, as to avoid
addressing the treasonous activities against our soldiers. The Laws the Law, you should be very
formular with the saying. History proves, theirs sleepers in your mist.

The corrospondence between the two parties have been attached for your viewing only.

On a personal note; 'How can one have an election when theirs an investigation into treason within
Government?

I have attached a couple of e-mails addressed to the Minister of Justice ( Amy Adams ) still waiting
to date for the historic evidence. Government chose not to release any of their findings on their
decision of decline.

Prime Minister your Government experts has as much knowledge in this historic case as I have
becoming a cosmonaut.

Over the years from your Government Departments behaviour have been duck-shoving. Paperwork
proves right up to the present date. This country is broken.

We need your recommendation as Prime Minister of NZ to address this, not some side kick who
created this in the first place.

I also have attached a response from Chris Finlayson, an example to show you that your
correspondence Manager A. Ireton has not replied with an official Government letter head. This
could have come from anyone. Is the Correspondense Manager doing the cover up on you behalf or
is she one of the sleepers.

Looking forward to another duck-shove Prime Minister.

Yours sincerely
Wayne Duggan

LEST WE FORGET





